

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022**

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Versus

THAKOR KESHAJI PRATAPJI

=====

Appearance:

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS ASMITA PATEL, AGP for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 23/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

***Notice* returnable on 28.09.2022.**

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA