

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022**

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**Versus****THAKOR KESHAJI PRATAPJI**

=====

Appearance:**MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MS HETAL PATEL, AGP for the Defendant(s) No. 2****UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**Date : 19/06/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Rituraj M. Meena for the appellant/applicant and learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Hetal Patel for the respondent No.2.

2. Learned advocate Mr.Rituraj Meena for the appellant prays for time to bring legal heirs of the unserved expired respondent.

3. Stand over to **10th July, 2023.**

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK