

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR PRODUCTION OF ADDITIONAL EVIDENCES)

NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3018 of 2022

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Versus

THAKOR KESHAJI PRATAPJI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.3,1.3.2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Defendant(s) No. 2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS.SHIVANI V TRIVEDI(7225) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.2,1.3.1,1.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 29/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Even in second call, learned advocate for the appellant is
absent.

In the larger interest of justice, stand over to 8.7.2024.

VATSAL

(D. M. DESAI,J)